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V DE VALPARAISO: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.02040 0.02007 100000 2007 98394 7148444 71.48 

1 4 0.00079 0.00316 97993 309 391588 7050050 71.94 

5 5 0.00036 0.00180 97683 176 487977 6658463 68.16 

10 5 0.00047 0.00233 97508 227 486970 6170485 63.28 

15 5 0.00060 0.00301 97280 293 485670 5683515 58.42 

20 5 0.00100 0.00497 96988 482 483732 5197845 53.59 

25 5 0.00126 0.00630 96505 608 481006 4714113 48.85 

30 5 0.00156 0.00779 95897 747 477617 4233108 44.14 

35 5 0.00221 0.01098 95150 1045 473137 3755491 39.47 

40 5 0.00332 0.01645 94105 1548 466653 3282354 34.88 

45 5 0.00528 0.02604 92556 2410 456756 2815701 30.42 

50 5 0.00882 0.04317 90146 3891 441002 2358945 26.17 

55 5 0.01209 0.05868 86255 5061 418621 1917944 22.24 

60 5 0.01800 0.08615 81194 6995 388482 1499323 18.47 

65 5 0.02873 0.13402 74199 9944 346135 1110841 14.97 

70 5 0.04615 0.20687 64255 13292 288045 764706 11.90 

75 5 0.07042 0.29940 50963 15258 216668 476661 9.35 

80 ω 0.13733 1.00000 35704 35704 259993 259993 7.28 

  



         

         V DE VALPARAISO: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.02423 0.02377 100000 2377 98098 6815354 68.15 

1 4 0.00089 0.00355 97623 347 390076 6717256 68.81 

5 5 0.00043 0.00214 97276 208 485860 6327180 65.04 

10 5 0.00058 0.00290 97068 281 484637 5841320 60.18 

15 5 0.00079 0.00395 96787 382 482978 5356683 55.35 

20 5 0.00147 0.00733 96405 706 480257 4873705 50.55 

25 5 0.00175 0.00871 95698 833 476407 4393449 45.91 

30 5 0.00209 0.01040 94865 987 471857 3917042 41.29 

35 5 0.00289 0.01436 93878 1348 466021 3445185 36.70 

40 5 0.00432 0.02139 92530 1979 457704 2979164 32.20 

45 5 0.00708 0.03477 90551 3149 444884 2521460 27.85 

50 5 0.01212 0.05880 87402 5139 424165 2076576 23.76 

55 5 0.01597 0.07680 82264 6318 395524 1652412 20.09 

60 5 0.02513 0.11823 75946 8979 357282 1256888 16.55 

65 5 0.03671 0.16810 66967 11257 306691 899606 13.43 

70 5 0.05856 0.25540 55709 14228 242977 592915 10.64 

75 5 0.09037 0.36857 41481 15289 169186 349938 8.44 

80 ω 0.14483 1.00000 26193 26193 180752 180752 6.90 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.01644 0.01623 100000 1623 98702 7494859 74.95 

1 4 0.00069 0.00274 98377 270 393160 7396157 75.18 

5 5 0.00029 0.00145 98107 142 490180 7002997 71.38 

10 5 0.00035 0.00175 97965 171 489397 6512817 66.48 

15 5 0.00041 0.00205 97794 200 488469 6023420 61.59 

20 5 0.00051 0.00255 97594 249 487346 5534951 56.71 

25 5 0.00077 0.00384 97345 374 485788 5047604 51.85 

30 5 0.00103 0.00514 96971 498 483608 4561816 47.04 

35 5 0.00152 0.00757 96472 730 480537 4078208 42.27 

40 5 0.00231 0.01149 95742 1100 475960 3597671 37.58 

45 5 0.00350 0.01736 94642 1643 469103 3121711 32.98 

50 5 0.00566 0.02789 92999 2594 458512 2652609 28.52 

55 5 0.00848 0.04153 90405 3754 442641 2194097 24.27 

60 5 0.01171 0.05690 86651 4931 420929 1751455 20.21 

65 5 0.02216 0.10497 81720 8578 387158 1330526 16.28 

70 5 0.03678 0.16843 73143 12319 334915 943369 12.90 

75 5 0.05723 0.25035 60823 15227 266049 608453 10.00 

80 ω 0.13312 1.00000 45596 45596 342404 342404 7.51 

 


